
SP #1 - 9AM SAT MAY12 Southwest Desert Air Dogs
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Suzanne Roggiero Pablo 3 M BSD-M 27 4 26 10 27 4 Ultimate 1

Ray Mobilia Bullitt 2 M BSD-M 26 6 26 7 26 7 Ultimate 2

Tyler Weinstein Zuma 1 F BM 22 3 23 9 23 9 Master Elite 3

Becky Kasavan Delta F BM 22 6 23 7 23 7 Master Elite 4

Suzanne Roggiero Nikita 1.5 F BSD-M 18 6 22 8 22 8 Master Elite 5

Debbie Maerker Sunnie 3.5 F 21 6 21 4 21 6 Master 6

Joan Maceyko Kona 5 M CBR 18 3 19 9 19 9 Sr. Elite 7

Beth Lancey Ernie 2 M BL 17 7 19 9 19 9 Sr. Elite 8

Aneta Crisan Diesel 3.5 M BL 19 16 9 19 Sr. Elite 9

Judie Niece Charlie 9.9 M BL 18 2 17 6 18 2 Sr. Elite 10

Sade Johnson Spirit 2 M BC 17 1 16 9 17 1 Senior 11

Joann Von Lohmann Zoey 1.75 F BC 14 2 17 1 17 1 Senior 12

Debbie Ediger Ashling 3 F BC 15 6 16 9 16 9 Senior 13

Nikki Barfield Leo 1 M GR 10 6 16 6 16 6 Senior 14

Gail Chadwick Livie Cclare 5 F BC 15 6 14 6 15 6 Senior 15

Rochelle Gribler Cummins 4 M AC 14 2 14 9 14 9 Junior 16

Jan Ruble Harley 1 F LR 14 14 9 14 9 Junior 17

Aneta Crisan Tank 1.1 M YL 11 2 13 9 13 9 Junior 18

Sandi Newhouse Ziva 3.5 F BSD-M 13 6 12 3 13 6 Junior 19

Derek Tang Farrah 1.5 F Pudel pointer8 9 10 3 10 3 Junior 20

Autumn Freeman Hoochie Mama 3 F ABT 8 9 3 9 3 Novice 21

Rhys Miller Tai 2.6 M BL 7 9 8 9 8 9 Novice 22

Marlo Furio Jaxon 3 M ECS 8 4 7 9 8 4 Novice 23

Autumn Freeman Hoodrat 2 F ABT 7 9 8 2 8 2 Novice 24

Dan Wittman Cime 2 M GSP 8 1 8 1 Novice 25

Sade Johnson Simba 2 M BC 7 7 8 8 Novice 26

Kelly Quinn Rhys 10 M BC 7 2 7 2 Novice 27

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #2 - 10:30AM SAT MAY12 Southwest Desert Air Dogs
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Ray Mobilia Bullitt 2 M BSD-M 27 2 26 4 27 2 Ultimate 1

Suzanne Roggiero Pablo 3 M BSD-M 27 1 26 6 27 1 Ultimate 2

Laura Wheeler Shadow 4 M BL 22 6 23 2 23 2 Master Elite 3

Debbie Maerker Sunnie 3.5 F 22 1 22 9 22 9 Master Elite 4

Becky Kasavan Delta F BM 22 2 22 1 22 2 Master 5

Suzanne Roggiero Nikita 1.5 F BSD-M 21 21 10 21 10 Master 6

Megan Palmer Ruger 2 M AS 21 3 20 9 21 3 Master 7

Beth Lancey Ernie 2 M BL 19 3 19 6 19 6 Sr. Elite 8

Joan Maceyko Kona 5 M CBR 18 9 19 4 19 4 Sr. Elite 9

Aneta Crisan Diesel 3.5 M BL 19 3 18 4 19 3 Sr. Elite 10

Judie Niece Charlie 9.9 M BL 18 1 17 8 18 1 Sr. Elite 11

Joann Von Lohmann Zoey 1.75 F BC 15 3 17 9 17 9 Sr. Elite 12

Nikki Barfield Leo 1 M GR 12 2 17 6 17 6 Sr. Elite 13

Debbie Ediger Ashling 3 F BC 17 1 16 3 17 1 Senior 14

Sue Boe Ole M BC 14 2 16 1 16 1 Senior 15

Rochelle Gribler Cummins 4 M AC 14 10 15 6 15 6 Senior 16

Jan Ruble Harley 1 F LR 15 6 14 9 15 6 Senior 17

Sandi Newhouse Ziva 3.5 F BSD-M 14 3 12 2 14 3 Junior 18

Aneta Crisan Tank 1.1 M YL 11 10 11 2 11 10 Junior 19

Dan Wittman Cime 2 M GSP 10 3 10 9 10 9 Junior 20

Rhys Miller Tai 2.6 M BL 9 10 3 10 3 Junior 21

Derek Tang Farrah 1.5 F Pudel pointer9 3 5 6 9 3 Novice 22

Sade Johnson Simba 2 M BC 8 6 7 3 8 6 Novice 23

Autumn Freeman Hoodrat 2 F ABT 7 9 8 2 8 2 Novice 24

Kelly Quinn Giseppie 14 M BC 6 9 8 8 Novice 25

Autumn Freeman Hoochie Mama 3 F ABT 5 6 9 6 9 Novice 26

Pete Majerle Bruiser 7 M Mat 6 2 5 6 6 2 Novice 27

Marlo Furio Jaxon 3 M ECS 2 3 4 2 4 2 Novice 28

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #3 - 12PM SAT MAY12 Southwest Desert Air Dogs
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Ray Mobilia Bullitt 2 M BSD-M 27 27 2 27 2 Ultimate 1

Suzanne Roggiero Pablo 3 M BSD-M 26 9 26 26 9 Ultimate 2

Tyler Weinstein Zuma 1 F BM 22 7 23 3 23 3 Master Elite 3

Suzanne Roggiero Nikita 1.5 F BSD-M 21 6 23 2 23 2 Master Elite 4

Becky Kasavan Delta F BM 22 10 19 2 22 10 Master Elite 5

Debbie Maerker Sunnie 3.5 F 21 9 22 7 22 7 Master Elite 6

Beth Lancey Ernie 2 M BL 21 3 18 3 21 3 Master 7

Joan Maceyko Kona 5 M CBR 19 5 19 9 19 9 Sr. Elite 8

Aneta Crisan Diesel 3.5 M BL 19 17 3 19 Sr. Elite 9

Judie Niece Charlie 9.9 M BL 18 2 17 3 18 2 Sr. Elite 10

Jan Ruble Harley 1 F LR 16 7 17 8 17 8 Sr. Elite 11

Sade Johnson Spirit 2 M BC 16 6 17 3 17 3 Senior 12

Rochelle Gribler Cummins 4 M AC 17 2 15 3 17 2 Senior 13

Debbie Ediger Ashling 3 F BC 15 6 16 9 16 9 Senior 14

Joann Von Lohmann Zoey 1.75 F BC 16 4 15 9 16 4 Senior 15

Nikki Barfield Leo 1 M GR 11 3 15 9 15 9 Senior 16

Sandi Newhouse Ziva 3.5 F BSD-M 14 3 14 9 14 9 Junior 17

Aneta Crisan Tank 1.1 M YL 11 6 12 3 12 3 Junior 18

Derek Tang Farrah 1.5 F Pudel pointer8 2 11 6 11 6 Junior 19

Dan Wittman Cime 2 M GSP 9 3 10 4 10 4 Junior 20

Autumn Freeman Hoochie Mama 3 F ABT 9 2 8 9 9 2 Novice 21

Rhys Miller Tai 2.6 M BL 8 7 8 9 8 9 Novice 22

Kelly Quinn Giseppie 14 M BC 7 7 4 Novice 23

Autumn Freeman Hoodrat 2 F ABT 7 2 6 7 2 Novice 24

Pete Majerle Bruiser 7 M Mat 5 7 6 6 Novice 25

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #4 - 9AM SAT MAY12 Southwest Desert Air Dogs
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Suzanne Roggiero Pablo 3 M BSD-M 25 9 27 9 27 9 Ultimate 1

Ray Mobilia Bullitt 2 M BSD-M 26 9 27 4 27 4 Ultimate 2

Troy Fleck Steely 2 F BSD-M 25 9 26 26 Ultimate 3

Tyler Weinstein Zuma 1 F BM 24 1 25 25 Ultimate 4

Amanda Engisch Sniper 3 M BC 24 5 21 2 24 5 Ultimate 5

Becky Kasavan Delta F BM 22 6 22 10 22 10 Master Elite 6

Amanda Engisch Tatum 4 F BC 22 3 18 3 22 3 Master 7

Suzanne Roggiero Nikita 1.5 F BSD-M 21 8 21 3 21 8 Master 8

Nikki Barfield Leo 1 M GR 14 9 17 1 17 1 Senior 9

Sue Boe Ole M BC 14 1 15 9 15 9 Senior 10

Rochelle Gribler Cummins 4 M AC 14 9 15 6 15 6 Senior 11

Sandi Newhouse Ziva 3.5 F BSD-M 15 2 14 7 15 2 Senior 12

Churin Shaw Cocoa 0.9 F BL 14 3 14 7 14 7 Junior 13

Laurie Maya 2 F GR 9 3 9 7 9 7 Novice 14

Rhys Miller Tai 2.6 M BL 7 6 9 1 9 1 Novice 15

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #5 - 10:30AM SUN MAY 13 Southwest Desert Air Dogs
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Ray Mobilia Bullitt 2 M BSD-M 27 8 26 7 27 8 Ultimate 1

Suzanne Roggiero Pablo 3 M BSD-M 26 6 26 3 26 6 Ultimate 2

Troy Fleck Steely 2 F BSD-M 24 10 26 6 26 6 Ultimate 3

Tyler Weinstein Zuma 1 F BM 24 6 25 2 25 2 Ultimate 4

Amanda Engisch Sniper 3 M BC 23 4 24 3 24 3 Ultimate 5

Laura Wheeler Shadow 4 M BL 23 2 23 9 23 9 Master Elite 6

Becky Kasavan Delta F BM 23 3 23 6 23 6 Master Elite 7

Suzanne Roggiero Nikita 1.5 F BSD-M 19 1 22 3 22 3 Master 8

Amanda Engisch Tatum 4 F BC 19 4 19 2 19 4 Sr. Elite 9

Nikki Barfield Leo 1 M GR 12 3 16 9 16 9 Senior 10

Rochelle Gribler Cummins 4 M AC 15 2 15 9 15 9 Senior 11

Sue Boe Ole M BC 15 2 15 9 15 9 Senior 11

Churin Shaw Cocoa 0.9 F BL 14 9 14 2 14 9 Junior 12

Sandi Newhouse Ziva 3.5 F BSD-M 14 6 14 3 14 6 Junior 13

Rhys Miller Tai 2.6 M BL 8 3 10 6 10 6 Junior 14

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



CATCH-IT - 1:30PM SAT MAY 12 Southwest Desert Air Dogs
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG A
G

E

S
E

X

B
R

E
E

D

CITY ST FT IN FT IN FT IN

Troy Fleck Steely 2 F BSD-M Glendale AZ 42 5 37 3 79 8 Ultimate 1

Ray Mobilia Bullitt 2 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 38 5 39 6 77 11 Ultimate 2

Laura Wheeler Shadow 4 M BL Phoenix AZ 36 6 34 3 70 9 Ultimate 3

Tyler Weinstein Zuma 1 F BM Costa Mesa CA 48 3 48 3 Ultimate

Joann Von Lohmann Zoey 1.75 F BC Cave Creek AZ 24 24 Junior

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 TOTAL



CHASE-IT - 11:30AM SUN May 13 Southwest Desert Air Dogs
RUN 1 RUN 2 BEST PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

CITY ST

Troy Fleck Steely 2 F BSD-M Glendale AZ 5.87 6.43 5.87 1

Ray Mobilia Bullitt 2 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 6.22 6.78 6.22 2

Suzanne Roggiero Pablo 3 M BSD-M Anthem AZ 6.50 6.47 6.47 3

Becky Kasavan Delta F BM Gilbert AZ 7.04 6.72 6.72

Laura Wheeler Shadow 4 M BL Phoenix AZ 7.19 7.18 7.18

Rhys Miller Tai 2.6 M BL Las Vegas NV 7.84 8.03 7.84

Nikki Barfield Leo 1 M GR Wittman AZ 8.35 8.69 8.35

Rochelle Gribler Cummins 4 M AC Goodyear AZ 8.85 8.85



FETCH-IT - 2PM SAT May 12 Southwest Desert Air Dogs
DISTANCE

FIRST NAME LAST NAME DOG AGE SEX BREED CITY STATE

S
TA

R
T 15' 16' 17' 18' 19' 20' 21' 22' 23'

B
ES
T PLACE

Ray Mobilia Bullitt 2 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 21 X OX OO 22 1

Amanda Engisch Tatum 4 F BC Glendale AZ 18 X X OO 19 2

Troy Fleck Steely 2 F BSD-M Glendale AZ 17 X X OO 18 3

Becky Kasavan Delta F BM Gilbert AZ 15 OX X OX X O 18

Debbie Maerker Sunnie 3.5 F Mesa AZ 16 X X OO 17

Joan Maceyko Kona 5 M CBR Glendale AZ 15 OX OO 15



FINALS 5/13/18 Southwest Desert Air Dogs

NOVICE FINALS    0"-9'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Sade Johnson Simba 2 M BC Sun City AZ 4 5 Novice 1

JUNIOR FINALS    10'-14'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Churrin Shaw Cocoa 0.9 F BL Cave Creek AZ 15 1 15 9 Senior 1

Rhys Miller Tai 2.6 M BL Las Vegas NV 13 14 3 Junior 2

SENIOR FINALS    15"-17'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Sade Johnson Spirit 2 M BC Sun City AZ 14 3 15 7 Senior 1

Rochele Gribler Cummins 4 M AC Goodyear AZ 14 8 15 1 Senior 2

Sue Boe Ole 7 M BC Phoenix AZ 14 6 14 2 Junior 3

SENIOR ELITE FINALS    17'6"-19'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Nikki Barfield Leo 1 M GR Wittman AZ 14 2 13 3 Junior 1

MASTER FINALS    20'-22'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Amanda Engisch Tatum 4 F BC Glendale AZ 20 6 22 1 Master 1

MASTER ELITE FINALS    22'6" - 24' JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Laura Wheeler Shadow 4 M BL Phoenix AZ 24 1 13 3 Ultimate 1

Becky Kasavan Delta F BM Gilbert AZ 23 2 23 6 Master Elite 2

Suzanne Roffiero Nikita 1.5 F BM Anthem AZ 19 5 18 9 Sr. Elite 3

ULTIMATE FINALS    24'1" & OVER JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Suzanne Roffiero Pablo 3 M BM Anthem AZ 27 6 27 2 Ultimate 1

Ray Mobilia Bullitt 3 M BM Scottsdale AZ 16 2 27 4 Ultimate 2

Troy Fleck Steely 2 F BM Phoenix AZ 25 6 25 10 Ultimate 3

Tyler Weinstein Zuma 1 F BM Costa Mesa CA 24 10 25 3 Ultimate 4

Amanda Engisch Sniper 4 M BC Glendale AZ 23 4 24 2 Ultimate 5


